00 292969

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henkel Corporation	FORMERLY Indopco, Inc.	01/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Starch LLC
Street Address:	10 Finderne Avenue
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2929692	ADVANTA-GEL
Registration Number:	2748925	BINDTEX
Registration Number:	2658946	САТО
Serial Number:	78735020	CREATIVE TEXTURE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2519095	DRY-TACK
Registration Number:	2837149	ECO-MAIZE
Registration Number:	3118173	ELEGGANCE
Registration Number:	2890183	FIBERTEX
Registration Number:	2627898	FILMKOTE
Registration Number:	2522670	HI-CAP
Registration Number:	3228825	HOMECRAFT
Registration Number:	2799248	IMPRESSION
Registration Number:	2598061	KOFILM
Registration Number:	2754501	MICROCHICK
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0017

900156810

Registration Number:	2855025	MULTI-TEX
Registration Number:	3534950	N-DULGE
Registration Number:	3548430	N-HANCE
Registration Number:	2915199	N-HIBIT
Registration Number:	2296161	N-LITE
Registration Number:	2679100	N-SURANCE
Registration Number:	3306153	NATURAL HI-MAIZE
Registration Number:	2695221	NOVELOSE
Registration Number:	3056545	NOVOMEGA
Registration Number:	2482697	OPTIBOND
Registration Number:	2626047	OPTIPLUS
Registration Number:	3551374	OPTIPRO
Registration Number:	2510405	PURE-FLO
Registration Number:	2680949	REDIFILM
Serial Number:	77318739	REDIPRO
Registration Number:	2703261	SIGNATURE SECRETS
Registration Number:	2792272	SIGNATURE SECRETS CULINARY THICKENER INSTANTLY THICKENS
Registration Number:	3099362	SLIMCOAT
Registration Number:	2680950	STACKOTE
Serial Number:	77372796	TEXTURE CHANGES EVERYTHING
Serial Number:	78792685	TEXTURE KEY
Registration Number:	2529859	THERMTEX
Registration Number:	2232855	
Registration Number:	3370156	TRUETRACE
Registration Number:	3181684	
Registration Number:	3146635	NATIONAL STARCH FOOD INNOVATION
Registration Number:	2448184	UNI-PURE
Registration Number:	2950240	WAXIPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)707-3706

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-203-7542

Email: trademarks@nstarch.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Kaiser
Address Line 1: 10 Finderne Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INDOPCO TO NSLLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen G. Kaiser	
Signature:	/Karen G. Kaiser;kas/	
Date:	03/11/2010	
Total Attachments: 10 source=Confirmatory TM Assignment - Indo	pco to NSLLC#page2.tif pco to NSLLC#page3.tif pco to NSLLC#page4.tif pco to NSLLC#page5.tif pco to NSLLC#page6.tif pco to NSLLC#page7.tif pco to NSLLC#page8.tif pco to NSLLC#page8.tif pco to NSLLC#page9.tif	

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INDOPCO, INC. (d/b/a National Starch and Chemical Company) and NATIONAL STARCH LLC (hereinafter "Assignee)" are parties to a certain Master US NPG Hive-Out Assignment of Patents, Trademarks and Domain Names dated April 1, 2008 and Amendment to Master US NPG Hive-Out Assignment: Assignment of Trademark and Domain Names dated March 17, 2009 (hereinafter "Assignment").

WHEREAS effective December 31, 2008 Indopco, Inc. (d/b/a National Starch and Chemical Company) was merged into HENKEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at One Henkel Way, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 as evidenced in the Corrected Certificate of Merger filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on January 5, 2009, a copy of which is attached hereto in Exhibit 1.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment, Indopco, Inc. (now known as Henkel Corporation) (hereinafter "Assignor") has assigned all of their right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and/or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein (hereinafter "the Marks"), which are identified in Exhibit 2, attached hereto, to Assignee,

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm their assignment of the Marks identified in Exhibit 2, effective April 1, 2008.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

Amy Span Wergeles Henkel Corporation

State of <u>Connecticut</u>
) ss Rocky Hill

County of <u>Hartford</u>

I certify that on this date _____ January, 2010, before me personally appeared Amy Span Wergeles ____, who acknowledged under oath to my satisfaction that

(a) he/she is an officer of Henkel Corporation, the corporation named in this document as the Assignor,

(b) he/she is duly authorized to sign this Assignment for Henkel Corporation,

(c) he/she executed this Assignment as his/mer voluntary act and deed for the purposes expressed within.

BEVERLY ARCARO NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 30, 2014

Ву:______

National Starch LLC

Dated effective as of: April 1, 2008

State of New Tensey)

County of Somenset) se

I certify that on this date <u>27</u>^{ft}Jánuary, 2010, before me personally appeared <u>1 awrence Karv</u>, who acknowledged under oath to my satisfaction that

(a) he/she is an officer of National Starch LLC, the corporation named in this document as the Assignee,

(b) h/she is duly authorized to sign this Assignment for National Starch LLC,

(c) he/she executed this Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed for the purposes expressed within.

MULKAREN U. Mignella Notary Public

EXHIBIT 1

Corrected Certificate of Merger of Henkel Corporation with acceptance by the State of Delaware



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "HENKEL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 3:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0740913 8101

090005017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 7062682

DATE: 01-06-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:14 PM 01/05/2009 FTLED 03:14 PM 01/05/2009 SRV 090005017 - 0740913 FILE

CORRECTED
CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
MERGING
INDOPCO, INC.,
NATIONAL STARCH AND CHEMICAL CORPORATION,
NATIONAL STARCH AND CITEMICAL INVESTMENT HOLDING CORPORATION,
ABLESTIK LABORATORIES,
ADVANCED APPLIED ADHESIVES,
ACHESON INDUSTRIES, INC.,
NATIONAL ADHESIVES CORPORATION,
AND
PERMABOND INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
INTO
HENKEL CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware has executed this Corrected Certificate of Merger and does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: A Certificate of Merger Merging Indopco, Inc., National Starch and Chemical Corporation, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, Ablestik Laboratories, Advanced Applied Adhesives, Acheson Industries, Inc., National Adhesives Corporation, and Permahond International Corporation into Henkel Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 30, 2008 and became effective as of 11:59 pm EST on December 31, 2008, and said Certificate of Merger requires correction as permitted by Section 103(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The inaccuracies or defects of said Certificate of Merger to be corrected are as follows: The heading, Article First, and Article Fifth of said Certificate of Merger incorrectly refer to Permabond International Corporation, which corporation had previously been dissolved and ceased to exist.

THIRD: This Corrected Certificate of Merger sets forth the entire Certificate of Merger in its corrected form.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

In witness whereof, the undersigned corporation has caused this Corrected Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer this $\underline{\mathcal{S}^{49}}$ day of January, 2009.

HENKEL CORPORATION

Jeffrey C. Piccolomini, President and Chief Financial Officer

8240.9/388663v1

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING INDOPCO, INC.,

NATIONAL STARCH AND CHEMICAL CORPORATION, NATIONAL STARCH AND CHEMICAL INVESTMENT HOLDING CORPORATION, ABLESTIK LABORATORIES,

ADVANCED APPLIED ADHESIVES, ACHESON INDUSTRIES, INC.,

AND NATIONAL ADHESIVES CORPORATION, INTO HENKEL CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, has executed this Certificate of Merger and does hereby certify:

That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent FIRST: corporations in the merger (each a "Constituent Corporation") are as follows:

State of Incorporation
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
California
California
Michigan
New York

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

That the name of the surviving corporation is Heukel Corporation. THIRD:

That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, Henkel Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the merger, shall be the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, and no amendments or changes to that Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation are effected by this merger.

FIFTH: That the authorized stock and par value of each of the non-Delaware Constituent Corporations is as follows:

Corporation:

Number, Class; and Par Value of Authorized Shares:

Ablestik Laboratories Advanced Applied Adhesives

25,000, Common, par value \$1 per share 50,000,000, Common, par value \$1 per share 50,000,000, Preferred, par value, \$1 per share 1,000, Common, par value, \$1 per share

3, Common, par value, \$1 per share

Acheson industries, Inc. National Adhesives Corporation

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 1001 Trout Brook Crossing, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, Henkel Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

BIGHTH: That the merger shall be effective as of 11:59 pm EST on December 31, 2008.

[Signature page follows,]

In witness whereof, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 31st day of December, 2008.

HENKEL CORPORATION

Ву:

leffrey C. Piccolomini

President and Chief Financial Officer

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

3

EXHIBIT 2

Trademark	Registration/Application No.

ADVANTA-GEL BINDTEX	2929692 2748925
CATO	2658946
CREATIVE TEXTURE SOLUTION	78735020
DRY-TAK	2519095
ECO-MAIZE	2837149
ELEGGANCE	3118173
FIBERTEX	2890183
FILMKOTE	2627898
HI-CAP	2522670
HOMECRAFT	3228825 2799248
IMPRESSION	
KOFILM	2598061
MICROCHICK	2754501
MULTI-TEX	2855025
N-DULGE	3534950
N-HANCE	3548430
N-HIBIT	2915199
N-LITE	2296161
N-SURANCE	2679100
NATURAL HI-MAIZE design	3306153
NOVELOSE	2695221
NOVOMEGA	3056545
OPTIBOND	2482697
OPTIPLUS	2626047
OPTIPRO	3551374
PURE-FLO	2510405
REDIFILM	2680949
REDIPRO	77318739
SIGNATURE SECRETS	2703261
SIGNATURE SECRETS design	2792272
SLIMCOAT	3099362
STACKOTE	2680950
TEXTURE CHANGES EVERYTHING	77372796
TEXTURE KEY	78792685
THERMTEX	2529859
THREE GLOBES & DIAMONDS design	2232855
TRUETRACE	3370156
UNICROP design	3181684
UNICROP FOOD INNOVATION design	3146635
UNI-PURE	2448184
WAXIPRO	2950240

RECORDED: 03/11/2010